
2025 Bowie State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-20   Conf: 15-0   Home: 9-5   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 11-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (275), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dawkins (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Young (8), Cain-Dixon (5), Mosley (1), Opp (31)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (122-
144), George (27-37), Young (26-30), Cain-Dixon (21-23), Dillard (19-21), Mosley (14-16), Seals (7-7), Drakeford (6-6), Reid (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Dunham, Coreena .398 41-41 133 51 53 13 3 5 31 87 .654 14 4 9 0 .467 1 2 30-35 79 2 0 1.000
14 George, Lindsey .349 40-33 83 9 29 3 1 2 16 40 .482 18 0 22 0 .461 1 0 0-0 10 16 0 1.000
15 Hill, Jayla .338 44-43 136 31 46 10 3 6 29 80 .588 12 0 13 0 .389 1 0 6-11 47 2 0 1.000
10 Dawkins, Taylor .331 46-44 133 29 44 13 1 7 39 80 .602 14 0 18 0 .389 2 2 11-15 75 51 16 .887
12 Braxton, Presleigh .317 47-46 142 37 45 7 2 3 20 65 .458 17 1 20 0 .391 1 7 14-15 73 3 1 .987
26 Searwar, Alycia .500 7-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 1 0 1.000
11 Owens, Brooklyn .333 7-0 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
24 Dillard, Ryalee .318 21-14 22 1 7 1 0 0 3 8 .364 3 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
18 Young, Mykhl .308 25-23 65 12 20 2 1 0 9 24 .369 11 0 9 0 .408 0 0 10-14 133 9 2 .986

17
Weaver, Margaret-
Malaika .255 23-19 47 10 12 5 0 2 8 23 .489 11 0 11 0 .383 2 0 3-3 20 2 3 .880

66 Cain-Dixon, Nanye .250 18-16 24 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .292 7 1 8 0 .438 0 1 0-0 72 7 1 .988
19 Mosley, Ja'chelle .243 18-9 37 1 9 2 0 0 6 11 .297 1 0 5 0 .263 0 0 1-1 52 4 1 .982
22 Edmond, Sydney .238 27-27 63 16 15 2 0 0 10 17 .270 17 3 10 0 .412 2 1 1-1 32 34 4 .943
13 Amos, Mikayla .233 22-22 43 15 10 3 0 1 9 16 .372 14 0 12 0 .421 0 0 1-1 25 29 8 .871
7 Robinson, Aralynn .231 26-21 52 9 12 2 0 0 10 14 .269 8 1 17 0 .339 1 1 1-2 19 1 3 .870
16 Ellerson, Ariana .220 25-25 50 5 11 4 0 1 12 18 .360 13 0 13 0 .375 1 1 1-1 101 5 2 .981
8 Silva, Siarra .214 19-16 14 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 7 0 .267 0 0 0-0 30 15 6 .882
9 Reid, Rylee .200 9-0 10 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 1.000
4 Samuels, Diamond .167 27-1 6 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 0 .167 0 0 10-11 6 1 1 .875
21 Seals, Sydney .150 22-8 20 3 3 1 0 1 7 7 .350 2 0 5 0 .227 0 0 0-0 2 11 0 1.000
20 Puller, Santanna .148 22-13 27 3 4 0 0 0 5 4 .148 1 0 7 0 .167 2 2 0-0 60 2 6 .912
23 Richardson, Kyla .130 20-8 23 9 3 1 0 0 3 4 .174 2 0 10 0 .192 1 1 4-5 16 0 0 1.000
5 Frias, Lisa .125 29-28 48 7 6 2 0 0 4 8 .167 7 0 16 1 .236 0 2 1-1 28 37 6 .915
25 Fraser, Ryan .111 17-3 9 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-2 0 0 2 .000
6 Dockett, Adrianna .091 11-8 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 13 11 2 .923
2 Drakeford, Makayla .059 18-2 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 0 0 9 0 .059 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .284 47-47 1220 270 346 72 11 28 231 524 .430 175 10 241 1 .374 15 20 96-122 897 246 64 .947
Opponents .286 47-47 1251 213 358 63 17 17 195 506 .404 129 30 233 1 .365 5 15 61-75 886 306 88 .931

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
6 Dockett, Adrianna 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
11 Owens, Brooklyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Drakeford, Makayla 2.68 2-2 15 1 0 0-2 3 34.0 29 15 13 10 23 3 5 2 .223 0 2 0 1 3
24 Dillard, Ryalee 3.08 10-1 19 14 2 0-1 0 75.0 77 44 33 42 57 20 2 2 .262 1 6 1 3 5
14 George, Lindsey 3.72 12-9 28 24 5 2-1 1 118.2 143 82 63 38 104 21 5 8 .287 3 13 0 1 3
21 Seals, Sydney 4.67 2-6 18 6 0 0-0 3 51.0 74 43 34 24 41 10 3 3 .326 7 6 0 0 1
26 Searwar, Alycia 7.00 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 9 6 5 2 2 1 0 .300 3 2 0 0 0
9 Reid, Rylee 8.49 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 26 20 19 10 6 7 1 2 .361 1 1 0 0 2
Totals 3.92 27-20 96 46 7 4 7 300.1 358 213 168 129 233 63 17 17 .286 15 30 1 5 14
Opponents 4.91 20-27 73 46 23 2 1 295.1 346 270 207 175 241 72 11 28 .284 30 10 0 15 20



2025 Bowie State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 22, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Dunham, Coreena 81 79 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Hill, Jayla 49 47 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 George, Lindsey 26 10 16 0 1.000 0 27 10 .730 0 0
23 Richardson, Kyla 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Seals, Sydney 13 2 11 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
24 Dillard, Ryalee 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 19 2 .905 0 0
9 Reid, Rylee 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
26 Searwar, Alycia 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
66 Cain-Dixon, Nanye 80 72 7 1 .988 0 21 2 .913 5 0
12 Braxton, Presleigh 77 73 3 1 .987 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Young, Mykhl 144 133 9 2 .986 0 26 4 .867 8 0
19 Mosley, Ja'chelle 57 52 4 1 .982 0 14 2 .875 1 0
16 Ellerson, Ariana 108 101 5 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Edmond, Sydney 70 32 34 4 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dockett, Adrianna 26 13 11 2 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Frias, Lisa 71 28 37 6 .915 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Puller, Santanna 68 60 2 6 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dawkins, Taylor 142 75 51 16 .887 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Silva, Siarra 51 30 15 6 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Weaver, Margaret-Malaika 25 20 2 3 .880 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Samuels, Diamond 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Amos, Mikayla 62 25 29 8 .871 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Robinson, Aralynn 23 19 1 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fraser, Ryan 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Owens, Brooklyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Drakeford, Makayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1207 897 246 64 .947 3 122 22 .847 14 0
Opponents 1280 886 306 88 .931 6 186 43 .812 30 0


